FROM PTO-1595 1-31-92 06-	-24-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	
Name of conveying party(ies): 10	1075554 rty(ies):
Louis Carlos Dias Rowena Juliet Flux Pullan Alison Jane Sanger Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes No	The Procter & Gamble Company Internal Address:
Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: One Procter & Gamble Plaza
Assignment	City: Cincinnati State: Ohio ZIP: 45202
Execution Date: April 2, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being file together with a new application, the execution date of the application.	on is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/091,441	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>Holly D. Kozlowski</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>Dinsmore & Shohl</u>	Enclosed Please charge any deficiencies or credit any
	overpayment to deposit account
Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center 255 East Fifth Street	Authorization to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Cincinnati</u> State: <u>Ohio</u> ZIP: <u>45202</u>	Deposit Account Number: 04-1133 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
V1999 JSHABAZZ 00000085 0309744: DO NOT USE 558: 40100 3의	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	ing information is true and correct and any attached
Holly D. Kozlowski 30468	Skorlow D June 18, 1999
Name of Person Signing, Registration Number	S/gnature Date Total Number of pages including cover sheet:
<u></u>	Total Number of pages including cover sheet:

I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231

on June 18, 1999.

PATENT

REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0298

P&G CM1122/AA

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we,

obtained therefor;

DIAS, Louis Carlos 27 Abbots Drive, Surrey GU25 4SE GB PULLAN, Rowena Juliet Flux 53 Yockley Close, Surrey GU15 1QQ GB

SANGER, Alison Jane 16 Juniper Road, Farnborough Hants. GU14 9XU GB

respectively, have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

"Hair Coloring Compositions"

Attorney's Docket CM1122/AA executed by us, respectively, on the following dates:				
	, 1996		, 1996	
	, 1996		, 1996	
and Serial No. (the hereinafter na Number, Serial Numb	med assignee er and filing	filed the da being hereby autho date when ascerta	ay of, 19 orized to insert Case ained):	
of Ohio, having a p desirous of acquiri	lace of busing ng the entire	ess at Cincinnati, right, title, and	oration of the State , Ohio 45202, is d interest in and to	

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said patent application under international conventions, in and to the said invention as set forth in said patent application, and in and to all patents of the United States and in any and all foreign countries which may be issued for said invention, as fully and completely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made. The said entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in said The Procter & Gamble Company. We further agree upon request, without additional

States and Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries which may be

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0299 compensation but at no expense to us, to execute or assent to foreign applications, and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights hereby transferred in The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

AND we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

DIAS, Louis Carlos Jais Carlos SANGER, Alison Jane Alison Jane Sanger

PULLAN, Rowena Juliet Flux
Puller Fuller,

Legalization Required

)) SS

On this 2 day of 1997 before me personally appeared DIAS, Louis Carlos, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

My faculty endures for so long as I practice

iry -

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

Śss

My faculty endures for so long as I practice

GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0300

	į́ss		
	On this day of Appeared SANGER, Alison Jane, to me know who executed the above instrument, and a executed the same for the uses and purpose.	cknowledged to me that	ed in and
	My faculty endures for so long as I practice	Krully	
		Jotary	GILES R. SHEDDEN Notary Public 8 SHEET ST. WINDSOR ENGLAND SL4 1BD TEL. 01753 851591
ulcan,	On this day of Africal appeared to me known to be the person	19 47 before me perso	onally
	above instrument, and acknowledged to me the uses and purposes therein set forth.	that s he ex c ated the :	same for
		Ngtary	
) }ss }		
	On this day of appeared , to me known to be the person above instrument, and acknowledged to me the uses and purposes therein set forth.	_ 19 before me personamed in and who executed the s	ed the
	_	Notary	

RECORDED: 06/21/1999

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0301